

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4456/2013

JAIPRAKASH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savita Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that to her information both the respondents have been served and that the intimation received from the postal authorities is available with her and the Ld.counsel proposes to file in Court. On filing such reply, office may also verify from the postal authorities seeking confirmation of service of notice. Await reply.

Contd....2

Simultaneously, Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice on the first respondent by dasti to be served through the SHO the second respondent. Issue dasti to both the respondents. Await service report.

List the matter on 30.10.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

